

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11432/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2003 in CR No. 220/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

B.K. DASS SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH KUMAR SOOD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and office

report )

(For final disposal)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

shwar Singh  
Panta is a Member.

Not to be listed before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Loke

( Parveen Kr. Chawla )

( Kanwal Singh

Court Master

Court Master